

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 16-0348 Version: 1 Name: Professional Services Contract - National Equity

Project - Claremont Middle School

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 2/5/2016 In control: Post-Secondary Readiness

 On agenda:
 3/9/2016
 Final action:
 3/9/2016

 Enactment date:
 3/9/2016
 Enactment #:
 16-0364

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and

National Equity Project, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide coaching services that support school leaders and teachers to assess and address the specific learning gaps and needs that underlie low academic performance, raise the effectiveness of classroom instruction and intervention to meet students' needs and create the conditions that enable the school as a whole to reliably address these gaps in the future; provide individual coaching sessions with principal and assistant principal; lead ILT team through exercises and activities; Lead site professional development on same issues at

Claremont Middle School, for the period of October 1, 2015 through June 30, 2016, in an amount not

to exceed \$15,000.00.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 16-0348 Professional Services Contract - National Equity Project - Claremont Middle School

Contact: Jonathan.Mayer@ousd.org

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/9/2016	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Consent Report Pass	

Approval by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and National Equity Project, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide coaching services that support school leaders and teachers to assess and address the specific learning gaps and needs that underlie low academic performance, raise the effectiveness of classroom instruction and intervention to meet students' needs and create the conditions that enable the school as a whole to reliably address these gaps in the future; provide individual coaching sessions with principal and assistant principal; lead ILT team through exercises and activities; Lead site professional development on same issues at Claremont Middle School, for the period of October 1, 2015 through June 30, 2016, in an amount not to exceed \$15,000.00.